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Épreuve #10 - 400m (Ouvert Femme) 

Classique d'Athlétis: 53.91  Micha Powell,  McGill/Canada (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Catireu, Paula (2007) Athlétisme Laval 59.70

2 Battershill-Azimyt, Zaria (2008) Vaudreuil-Dorion 1:01.17

3 Bélanger, Naomi (2006) Corsaire-Chaparr 1:01.56

4 Hakka, Anna (2009) Canada 1:02.44

5 Rancour, Kellyann (2007) Lanaudière-Olym 1:04.00

6 Banville, Eugénie (2001) Sherbrooke 1:04.96

--- Desire, Jamee Grayce-Elizabeth (2009) Vainqueurs Plus DNS

--- Quirion, Juliette (2003) Sherbrooke DNS

Épreuve #11 - 400m (Ouvert Homme) 

Classique d'Athlétis: 46.44  Graeme Thompson,  Canada (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vague

1 Flipo, Cedrik (2003) Saint-Laurent Sél 48.68 1v1

2 Cavé, Pradel-D'Olympe (2001) C. A. Université L 49.77 2v1

3 Mohammed, Ismael (2003) Sherbrooke 49.94 3v1

4 Elkin, Jaydon (2006) Saint-Laurent Sél 49.95 4v1

5 Côté, Thomas (2007) Jakours 50.46 5v1

6 Percopo, Ricardo (2000) McGill Olympic Cl 51.98 6v1

7 Fillion, Adam (2007) Vainqueurs Plus 52.40 7v1

8 Courteau, Raphaël (2006) Vaudreuil-Dorion 52.55 1v2

9 Robichaud, Antoine (2006) Vaudreuil-Dorion 52.79 2v2

10 Barriault, David (2006) ÉLITE DISTANC 52.96 3v2

11 Duquette, Mathieu (2001) Saint-Laurent Sél 53.02 8v1

12 Ince-Cushman, Gabriel (2007) Saint-Laurent Sél 54.02 4v2

13 Marcoux, Anthony (2006) Rive-Sud 54.40 1v3

14 Hakizumwami, Ian Bahana (2005) Corsaire-Chaparr 54.42 5v2

15 Roy, Dérick (2007) Coriaces 54.55 6v2

16 Andrivon, Mathias (2001) ÉLITE DISTANC 55.31 2v3

17 Danouj, Oussama (1996) C.A. LaSalle 55.74 3v3

18 AMERI, MOHAMMED ABDELLAH (200 Force Track Tea 56.76 4v3
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19 Dussault, Thomas (2004) Indépendant 1:01.06 5v3

--- Beaudry, Simon (2004) McGill Olympic Cl DNS v3

--- Cote, Bryce (2008) Boston-North Tra DNS v2

Épreuve #3 - 100m (Ouvert Femme)  - Qualification

Classique d'Athlétis: 11.52  Audrey Leduc,  Gatineau/Canada (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vent Vague

1 Huang, Asia Lu (2007) Vainqueurs Plus 12.39 q +0.0 1v1

2 Castonguay, Naomie (2007) Corsaire-Chaparr 12.51 q +0.0 2v1

3 Eniola, Oyinkansola (2000) Indépendant 12.68 q +0.0 3v1

4 Longang Fotso, Esther (2009) Limitless Era Trac 12.80 q +0.0 4v1

5 Ahouma, Zaboro Maylis (2001) C.A. LaSalle 13.08 q +0.0 5v1

6 El Mairy, Rebecca (2006) McGill Olympic Cl 13.12 q +0.0 6v1

7 Pomerleau, Rosalie (2002) C.A. LaSalle 13.13 q +0.0 7v1

8 Vivian, Jade (2005) Limitless Era Trac 13.61 q -2.9 1v2

9 Valiquette, Emma (2000) Saint-Jean Olymp 13.66 -2.9 2v2

10 Loirette-Baldit, Maylis (1997) Saint-Laurent Sél 13.68 -2.9 3v2

11 Paquette, Claudia (1999) C. A. Université L 13.86 +0.0 8v1

12 Manigat, Maria (2001) Vainqueurs Plus 14.21 -2.9 4v2

13 Dubé-Beaudin, Marie-France (1997) Vainqueurs Plus 14.25 -2.9 5v2

14 Mounier, Maïlys (2005) Saint-Laurent Sél 14.97 -2.9 6v2

15 Maheux, Charlotte (2000) Vainqueurs Plus 15.64 -2.9 7v2

--- Desire, Jamee Grayce-Elizabeth (2009) Vainqueurs Plus DNS -2.9 v2

Épreuve #3 - 100m (Ouvert Femme)  - Finale

Classique d'Athlétis: 11.52  Audrey Leduc,  Gatineau/Canada (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Qualif. Finale Vent

1 Huang, Asia Lu (2007) Vainqueurs Plus 12.39 12.40 -1.0

2 Castonguay, Naomie (2007) Corsaire-Chaparr 12.51 12.62 -1.0

3 Eniola, Oyinkansola (2000) Indépendant 12.68 12.65 -1.0

4 Longang Fotso, Esther (2009) Limitless Era Trac 12.80 12.89 -1.0

5 Ahouma, Zaboro Maylis (2001) C.A. LaSalle 13.08 13.15 -1.0

6 El Mairy, Rebecca (2006) McGill Olympic Cl 13.12 13.24 -1.0
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7 Pomerleau, Rosalie (2002) C.A. LaSalle 13.13 13.27 -1.0

8 Vivian, Jade (2005) Limitless Era Trac 13.61 13.64 -1.0

Épreuve #4 - 100m (Ouvert Homme)  - Qualification

Classique d'Athlétis: 10.31  Cordero Gray,  USA (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vent Vague

1 Bertrand, Cellou (2001) C.A. LaSalle 10.90 q -1.1 1v3

2 Chen, Yiming (2006) Vainqueurs Plus 10.92 q -1.0 1v1

3 Bouvry, Renaud (2006) C. A. Université L 10.97 q -1.0 2v1

4 Moonsamy, Krescyn (2005) Nanaimo Athletic 10.99 q +0.8 1v2

5 Houde, Zachari (2004) C. A. Université L 11.01 q -1.0 3v1

6 Mukendi, Tshibangu Kemy (2003) Lanaudière-Olym 11.04 (11.033) q +0.8 2v2

7 Henry, Matis (2003) Indépendant 11.04 (11.037) q -1.0 4v1

8 N'doye, El-Hadj François (1989) C.A. LaSalle 11.06 q -1.0 5v1

9 Maazami, Youssef-Mehdi (1995) Saint-Laurent Sél 11.12 q -1.0 6v1

10 Nguyen, Hieu An Alexandre (2008) Vainqueurs Plus 11.16 q +0.8 3v2

11 Pinceau, Samuel (2007) Vainqueurs Plus 11.17 (11.167) q +0.8 4v2

12 Dinev, Nicola (2009) Athlétisme Laval 11.17 (11.170) q +0.8 5v2

13 Genest, Gabriel (2007) Corsaire-Chaparr 11.18 (11.174) -1.7 1v5

14 Jamal, Braenen (1993) Limitless Era Trac 11.18 (11.175) q -1.1 2v3

15 Georgina, Dwayne (2005) Rive-Sud 11.19 q +0.8 6v2

16 Subak, Lucas (2006) Vainqueurs Plus 11.22 q +0.8 7v2

17 Momperousse, Dartagnan (2006) Rive-Sud 11.29 q -1.1 3v3

18 Narcisse, Alex (2005) Rive-Sud 11.30 +0.9 1v6

19 Sassi, Philip (1996) Saint-Laurent Sél 11.31 +0.8 8v2

20 Emond, Alexis (2007) Jakours 11.32 -1.1 4v3

21 Cote, Bryce (2008) Boston-North Tra 11.46 (11.452) -1.1 5v3

22 Cheong Hin, Gabriel (2004) Rive-Sud 11.46 (11.455) -2.1 1v4

23 Larochelle, Alexis (1999) Force Track Tea 11.49 -2.1 2v4

24 Haddad, Joseph (1998) Saint-Laurent Sél 11.59 -2.1 3v4

25 Chery, Jeremy joel (2005) Vaudreuil-Dorion 11.63 -1.1 6v3

26 Gauthier, Thomas (2006) Corsaire-Chaparr 11.64 -1.1 7v3

27 Najim, Youssef (2006) Vainqueurs Plus 11.69 +0.9 2v6

28 Pocetti-Locas, Guillaume (2007) Rive-Sud 11.77 -2.1 4v4
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29 Chebli, Moussa (2005) Vainqueurs Plus 11.86 -2.1 5v4

30 Fulger, Alexandru (2006) C.A. LaSalle 11.90 -2.1 6v4

31 Ince-Cushman, Gabriel (2007) Saint-Laurent Sél 11.94 -1.7 2v5

32 Guipro-Lebel, Ulrick (2002) Zénix De La Maur 11.95 -1.7 3v5

33 Ouffoué, Famien Jean Micael (2009) Vaudreuil-Dorion 11.96 -1.7 4v5

34 Polidori, Gabriele (1997) Saint-Laurent Sél 11.98 -2.1 7v4

35 Phan, Binh An (2000) C.A. LaSalle 12.04 -1.7 5v5

36 Gharbi, Mohamed-Amine (2006) Vainqueurs Plus 12.11 -2.1 8v4

37 Morin, Zacharie (2002) Saint-Laurent Sél 12.14 (12.132) +0.9 3v6

38 Zitella, Samuel (2003) C.A. LaSalle 12.14 (12.135) +0.9 4v6

39 Beaudry, Simon (2004) McGill Olympic Cl 12.29 -1.7 6v5

40 Normandin, Keith (1994) C.A. LaSalle 12.49 -1.7 7v5

41 Bertrand, Alexandre (1983) Indépendant 12.54 +0.9 5v6

42 Larbaoui, Ryan (2006) Lanaudière-Olym 12.62 +0.9 6v6

43 El Bos, Zyad (2003) Saint-Laurent Sél 12.68 +0.9 7v6

--- Tran, Phu Thanh (1998) Saint-Laurent Sél DNS -1.0 v1

--- Nonez, Fabrice (2002) Ottawa Lions DNS +0.9 v6

--- Percopo, Ricardo (2000) McGill Olympic Cl DNS -1.1 v3

--- Kamdem, Denzel (2004) Vainqueurs Plus DNS -1.7 v5

--- Baptiste, Melchisedek (2000) Limitless Era Trac DNS -1.0 v1

Épreuve #4 - 100m (Ouvert Homme)  - Finale

Classique d'Athlétis: 10.31  Cordero Gray,  USA (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Qualif. Finale Vent Vague

1 Bertrand, Cellou (2001) C.A. LaSalle 10.90 10.70 -0.3 1v2

2 Chen, Yiming (2006) Vainqueurs Plus 10.92 10.84 -0.3 2v2

3 Bouvry, Renaud (2006) C. A. Université L 10.97 10.86 -0.3 3v2

4 Henry, Matis (2003) Indépendant 11.037 10.91 -0.3 4v2

5 N'doye, El-Hadj François (1989) C.A. LaSalle 11.06 10.93 -0.3 5v2

6 Houde, Zachari (2004) C. A. Université L 11.01 10.94 -0.3 6v2

7 Moonsamy, Krescyn (2005) Nanaimo Athletic 10.99 11.00 -0.3 7v2

8 Mukendi, Tshibangu Kemy (2003) Lanaudière-Olym 11.033 11.06 -0.3 8v2

9 Jamal, Braenen (1993) Limitless Era Trac 11.175 10.94 +1.7 1v1

10 Nguyen, Hieu An Alexandre (2008) Vainqueurs Plus 11.16 11.03 +1.7 2v1
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11 Maazami, Youssef-Mehdi (1995) Saint-Laurent Sél 11.12 11.04 +1.7 3v1

12 Pinceau, Samuel (2007) Vainqueurs Plus 11.167 11.13 +1.7 4v1

13 Georgina, Dwayne (2005) Rive-Sud 11.19 11.21 (11.201) +1.7 5v1

14 Momperousse, Dartagnan (2006) Rive-Sud 11.29 11.21 (11.205) +1.7 6v1

15 Subak, Lucas (2006) Vainqueurs Plus 11.22 11.24 +1.7 7v1

--- Dinev, Nicola (2009) Athlétisme Laval 11.170 DNS +1.7 v1

Épreuve #22 - 1500m (Ouvert Femme) 

Classique d'Athlétis: 04:07.62  Yolanda Ngarambe,  Suède (2019-08-02) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Garnier, Marine (2000) Saint-Laurent Sél 4:36.45

2 Poirier, Myriam (1999) Saint-Laurent Sél 4:37.29

3 Taylor, Katherine (2002) Ontario 4:37.48

4 Foran, Gabrielle (1990) Vainqueurs Plus 4:45.14

5 Thibodeau, Sarah-Maude (2005) Zénix De La Maur 4:45.56

6 Veilleux, Sofia (2004) Saint-Laurent Sél 4:48.83

7 Mora Ovalle, Lina Sofia (2004) Rive-Sud 5:03.07

8 Ayouch, Malak (2006) Athlétisme Laval 5:03.12

9 Wild, Josephine (2001) Corsaire-Chaparr 5:05.00

10 Zou, Andi (2005) Vaudreuil-Dorion 5:06.81

11 Vonella, Sofia (2007) Vaudreuil-Dorion 5:14.01

12 Royer, Fannie (1988) Indépendant 5:23.20

13 Maurais, Joelle (1982) Indépendant 5:27.88

14 Bender, Juliette (2010) Rive-Sud 5:40.74

--- Emond, Marie-Renée (2001) Lanaudière-Olym DNS

--- Baril, Léane (2004) C. A. Université L DNS

Épreuve #23 - 1500m (Ouvert Homme) 

Classique d'Athlétis: 03:39.42  Ford Palmer,  USA (2018-07-13) 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vague

1 McGregor, Cailan (2008) Physi-Kult Kingst 3:50.22 1v1

2 Bordo, Roman (2005) Saint-Laurent Sél 3:51.34 2v1

3 Mercier, Mathis (2003) C. A. Université L 3:52.04 3v1
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4 Marsolais, Antonin (2004) Lanaudière-Olym 3:53.29 4v1

5 Trudeau Perron, Marc-André (2000) Saint-Laurent Sél 3:53.50 5v1

6 Berrichi, Nazim (2000) Saint-Laurent Sél 3:54.42 6v1

7 Stanley, Jack (1999) McGill Olympic Cl 3:57.90 7v1

8 Deslauriers, Alexis (1999) C. A. Université L 3:58.28 8v1

9 D'heilly, Thibault (1997) Saint-Laurent Sél 3:59.26 9v1

10 Chounan, Laurent (1999) Club d'athlétisme 3:59.99 10v1

11 Carter, Zach (2005) Saint-Laurent Sél 4:00.00 1v2

12 El Rimawi-Fine, Noah (2001) McGill Olympic Cl 4:00.18 2v2

13 Picard, Simon (2003) Saint-Laurent Sél 4:02.14 3v2

14 Kasmi, Ilyass (2005) Saint-Laurent Sél 4:05.28 11v1

15 Rosenthal, Simon (2006) Saint-Laurent Sél 4:05.31 4v2

16 le mouel, iwan (2003) Club d'athlétisme 4:05.91 5v2

17 Racette, Daniel (2003) Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:06.53 6v2

18 Turgeon, Zacharie (2002) Kilomaîtres De La 4:06.74 7v2

19 Afkhar, Anas (2006) Athlétisme Laval 4:11.77 8v2

20 Lafontaine, Joshua (2006) Rive-Sud 4:13.27 9v2

21 Roy, Jean-simon (1993) Club d'athlétisme 4:13.73 10v2

22 Riopel, Nicolas (1999) Corsaire-Chaparr 4:15.62 11v2

23 Hristov, Alexander (2006) Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:16.91 12v2

24 Bertrand, Xavier (1996) C. A. Université L 4:19.29 13v2

25 Francioni, Arnaud (1995) Club d'athlétisme 4:19.73 14v2

26 Pilote, Xavier (2006) Rive-Sud 4:24.81 15v2

27 Clerk, Justin (2004) Vainqueurs Plus 4:37.57 16v2

28 Gagnon, Pierre-Olivier (1999) Indépendant 4:45.13 17v2

29 Leblanc, Maxime (1999) Lanaudière-Olym 4:55.07 18v2

30 Gendron, François-Xavier (2006) Lanaudière-Olym 4:59.86 19v2

--- Nkurunziza, Prince (2001) Saint-Laurent Sél DNF v1

--- Dumont, Laurent-Olivier (1999) Lanaudière-Olym DNF v1

--- Raiche, William (2007) Canada DNF v1

--- Jacques, Jerome (2002) Canada DNF v2

--- Vilches, Carlos Alberto (2001) Puerto Rico DNS v1
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Épreuve #14 - 800m (Ouvert Femme) 

Classique d'Athlétis: 01:52.05  Diane Roy,  Sherbrooke/Canada (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Bauer, Nicole (1993) Calgary Internatio 2:08.90

2 Kennedy, Catherine (1997) Indépendant 2:09.09

3 Paquin, Geneviève (1998) Canada 2:13.53

4 Gardiner, Zoe (2003) ÉLITE DISTANC 2:14.62

5 Hunte, Alexane (2007) Rive-Sud 2:14.92

6 Veilleux, Emma (2004) Saint-Laurent Sél 2:15.73

7 Billaud, Marie (2001) Indépendant 2:17.07

8 Elmzem, Camilia (2006) Athlétisme Laval 2:19.81

9 Koffi, Alexandra (2006) ÉLITE DISTANC 2:24.47

10 Pelland, Gabrielle (1997) Lanaudière-Olym 2:31.06

--- Jackson, Audrey (1998) Canada DNF

--- Rancour, Kellyann (2007) Lanaudière-Olym DNS

--- Royer, Fannie (1988) Indépendant DNS

Épreuve #15 - 800m (Ouvert Homme) 

Classique d'Athlétis: 01:42.40  Julien Casoli,  France (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vague

1 Brennan, Timothy (1996) Indépendant 1:50.99 1v1

2 Dernoncourt, Sacha (2005) ÉLITE DISTANC 1:52.85 2v1

3 Niquette, Benjamin (2006) Zénix De La Maur 1:52.94 3v1

4 Moore, Vincent (2004) London Western 1:53.80 4v1

5 Aubry, Marcel (2000) Canada 1:55.30 5v1

6 Samson, Gabriel (1999) Saint-Laurent Sél 1:55.79 6v1

7 Comeau, Jakob (2008) C. A. Université L 1:57.40 1v2

8 Hidalgo-Gonzalez, Esteban (2004) ÉLITE DISTANC 1:57.70 7v1

9 Tremblay, Charles-Etienne (1997) Sherbrooke 1:58.50 2v2

10 Gagné, Raphaël (2007) Saint-Laurent Sél 1:58.67 3v2

11 Ouellette, Malik (2007) Corsaire-Chaparr 1:58.84 4v2

12 Chounan, Laurent (1999) Club d'athlétisme 1:59.00 5v2

13 Robichaud, Mathias (2006) Vaudreuil-Dorion 1:59.03 8v1
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14 Péladeau, Thomas (2004) Sherbrooke 1:59.99 9v1

15 Roy, Dérick (2007) Coriaces 2:01.15 6v2

16 Millette, Éloic (2007) Athlétisme Laval 2:01.58 7v2

17 le mouel, iwan (2003) Club d'athlétisme 2:02.52 1v3

18 Venne, Rafaël (2008) Saint-Laurent Sél 2:02.63 2v3

19 Campagna, Edward (2009) Lanaudière-Olym 2:10.99 3v3

20 Ross, Jérémy (2007) Rive-Sud 2:11.50 4v3

21 Hawrysh, Nicolas (2001) Ottawa Lions 2:15.81 5v3

22 Gendron, François-Xavier (2006) Lanaudière-Olym 2:23.34 6v3

23 Campagna, Alain (1979) Lanaudière-Olym 2:24.04 7v3

--- Poirier, Richard (1968) Indépendant DNF v3

--- Cavé, Pradel-D'Olympe (2001) C. A. Université L DNF v1

--- Kasmi, Ilyass (2005) Saint-Laurent Sél DNF v3

--- Sumun, Liam (2009) ÉLITE DISTANC DNS v2

--- Rosenthal, Simon (2006) Saint-Laurent Sél DNS v3

Épreuve #46 - 100m (Elite Homme)  - Qualification

# Athlète Club Résultat Vent Vague

1 Borzor, Christopher (1999) Haiti 10.38 q -1.1 1v2

2 Bent, Andre (2002) JAMAIQUE 10.41 q -1.1 2v2

3 Amoah, Joseph (1997) Ghana 10.42 q -1.1 3v2

4 Buntin, Nadale (2000) Saint Kitts and Ne 10.58 q -1.1 4v2

5 Spike, Norris (1996) Canada 10.60 q -2.5 1v1

6 Murray, Malachi (2000) Canada 10.68 (10.677) -2.5 2v1

7 Dunlap, David (1999) États-Unis 10.68 (10.679) -2.5 3v1

8 Lewis, Miles (1991) Puerto Rico 10.73 q -2.5 4v1

9 Bassue, Mikkel Raquahn (2000) British Virgin Islan 10.75 q -1.1 5v2

10 Komlan Ekon, Jean-Baptiste (1998) Canada 10.76 q -1.1 6v2

11 Robinson, Lucanus (1996) Saint-Laurent Sél 10.88 q -2.5 5v1

12 Bositampen, Rabbi (1999) Indépendant 10.91 q -2.5 6v1

13 Tran, Phu Thanh (1998) Saint-Laurent Sél 11.20 q -1.1 7v2

--- Al Awamleh, Zaid (2002) Jordanie DQ (TR 16.8) q -1.1 v2

--- Slade, Jaylen (2003) États-Unis DNS -2.5 v1

--- Bennett, Wakilli (2000) États-Unis DNS -2.5 v1
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Épreuve #46 - 100m (Elite Homme)  - Finale

# Athlète Club Qualif. Finale Vent Vague

1 Borzor, Christopher (1999) Haiti 10.38 10.23 -0.4 1v2

2 Amoah, Joseph (1997) Ghana 10.42 10.26 -0.4 2v2

3 Bent, Andre (2002) JAMAIQUE 10.41 10.31 -0.4 3v2

4 Spike, Norris (1996) Canada 10.60 10.52 -0.4 4v2

5 Buntin, Nadale (2000) Saint Kitts and Ne 10.58 10.54 -0.4 5v2

6 Lewis, Miles (1991) Puerto Rico 10.73 10.57 -0.4 6v2

7 Bassue, Mikkel Raquahn (2000) British Virgin Islan 10.75 10.63 -0.4 7v2

8 Komlan Ekon, Jean-Baptiste (1998) Canada 10.76 10.86 -0.4 8v2

9 Robinson, Lucanus (1996) Saint-Laurent Sél 10.88 10.54 -0.6 1v1

10 Al Awamleh, Zaid (2002) Jordanie DQ 10.66 -0.6 2v1

11 Bositampen, Rabbi (1999) Indépendant 10.91 10.77 -0.6 3v1

12 Tran, Phu Thanh (1998) Saint-Laurent Sél 11.20 10.95 -0.6 4v1

Épreuve #12 - 800m (Elite Femme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Trapeau, Maeliss (1999) France 2:01.63

2 Shelby, Taiya (2000) États-Unis 2:01.64

3 Frøynes, Amanda Marie (1998) Norvège 2:03.01

4 Aneno, Susan (1996) Ouganda 2:03.50

5 Stafford, Lucia (1998) Canada 2:05.05

6 Dagenais, Emma (1997) Canada 2:05.70

7 Smith, Sydney (1997) Canada 2:05.78

--- McNamara, Gina (1994) Malta DNF

--- Jackson, Audrey (1998) Canada DNF

Épreuve #13 - 800m (Elite Homme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Sanchez, Ryan (1998) Puerto Rico 1:44.73

2 Nayrand, Elie (2000) France 1:46.07

3 Ryan, Alanzo (1999) University Of Tor 1:46.18

4 Miawad, Hazem (1997) Egypte 1:46.60
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5 Pantojas, Miguel A. (2005) Puerto Rico 1:46.68

6 Wheeler-Dee, Jude (2003) Ontario 1:47.72

7 Riad, Yasser (2003) Gatineau 1:49.17

8 Aber, Yassine (1996) Canada 1:49.48

9 Philibert-Thiboutot, Charles (1990) Canada 1:51.05

--- Flipo, Cedrik (2003) Saint-Laurent Sél DNF

--- Evans, Stephen (1996) Ottawa Lions DNS

Épreuve #43 - 400m (Elite Femme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Price, Madeline (1995) Canada 52.52

2 Marsh, Alyssa (2000) Canada 52.59

3 Powell, Micha (1995) Canada 53.99

4 Deslandes, Myriam (2003) Canada 57.23

5 Lee, Kassandra (1998) Sherbrooke 57.72

6 Jones, Laurence (1996) Luxembourg 1:00.55

--- Lehlali, Salma (2003) Maroc DNS

Épreuve #44 - 400m (Elite Homme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Aviles, Luis (2002) Mexique 46.33

2 Moulongou, David (2003) Canada 47.69

3 NICOLETTI, LUCA (2004) McGill Olympic Cl 48.71

4 Sanvi, Ohini Yanis (1999) C.A. LaSalle 50.38

5 Pepin, Thierry (2007) Corsaire-Chaparr 51.10

Épreuve #25 - 110mH (Elite Homme) - 1.07m 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vent

1 Beard, Dylan (1998) États-Unis 13.70 -1.0

2 Michel, Gregory (2000) France 14.00 -1.0

3 Lebrun, Antoine (2001) Canada 14.64 -1.0

4 Lapointe, Emile (2003) Canada 14.82 -1.0

5 Ceant, Jordy (2000) Canada 15.07 -1.0
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6 Nonez, Fabrice (2002) Canada 15.78 -1.0

7 Léger, Taylor (1996) Canada 15.95 -1.0

Épreuve #24 - 100mH (Elite Femme) - 0.84m 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vent

1 Aholou, Tatiana (2000) Canada 13.14 -1.0

2 Leger, Kendra (1999) Canada 13.76 -1.0

3 St-Germain, Maoly (2002) Canada 13.92 -1.0

4 Lavoie, Clemence (2007) Canada 14.57 -1.0

5 Corriveau-Tozzi, Laetitia (2002) Canada 14.78 -1.0

Épreuve #45 - 100m (Elite Femme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vent

1 Leclair, Marie-Eloise (2002) Canada 11.49 -0.4

2 Darius, Symone (1998) Liberia 11.52 -0.4

3 Dulude-Bellavance, Sarah (2001) Canada 12.00 -0.4

4 Gauthier, Alexe (2002) Corsaire-Chaparr 12.19 -0.4

--- Omovoh, Patience Knowledge (2000) Nigeria DNS -0.4

--- Reid, Alana (2005) JAMAIQUE DNS -0.4

--- Mihalache, Maria (2003) Roumanie DNS -0.4

--- Leger, Kendra (1999) Canada DNS -0.4

Épreuve #47 - 2000m Steeple (Elite Femme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Cashin, Amy (1994) Australie 6:27.56

2 Courville, Sophie (2003) Canada 6:34.92

3 Einarson, Sarah (2010) Canada 7:17.00

--- Boyle, Shari (1973) Canada DNS
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Épreuve #29 - 2000m Steeple (Elite Homme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Ortiz Rivera, Victor (1998) Puerto Rico 5:21.98

2 Ahl, Aaron (1999) Canada 5:22.21

3 Desgagnés, Jean-Simon (1998) Canada 5:24.55

4 Robertson, Kevin A. (2001) Canada 5:35.74

--- Lemaitre, Xavier (2003) Canada DNF

Épreuve #26 - 400mH (Elite Femme) - 0.76m 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Miller, Ashley (1998) Zimbabwe 55.14

2 Denis, Dinedye (2000) Cote d?Ivoire 56.05

3 Poulin, Marie-Frederique (1999) Canada 56.45

4 Claxton, Grace (1993) Puerto Rico 57.12

5 Brown, Robyn (1994) Philippines 57.37

6 Hoffman, Lauren (1999) Philippines 58.35

7 Ibrahim, Ayesha (1998) Japon 59.46

8 Adegbite, MaryEllen (1991) États-Unis 1:01.67

Épreuve #27 - 400mH (Elite Homme) - 0.91m 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Griffith, Rasheeme (2000) Barbade 50.12

2 Cato, Roxroy (1998) JAMAIQUE 50.52

3 Patrick, David-Marquis (1998) États-Unis 52.15

4 Slim, Karim (2006) Athlétisme Laval 55.36

--- Tisang, Kemorena (1995) Botswana DNS

--- Campos Ornelas, Guillermo (2001) Mexique DNS
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Épreuve #20 - 1500m (Elite Femme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Teshuk, Erin (1994) Canada 4:10.96

2 Swartz, Jenica (2003) Canada 4:11.65

3 McNamara, Gina (1994) Malta 4:12.28

4 Hickson, Sadie Jane (1998) Canada 4:13.70

5 Coutts, Sophie (2003) Canada 4:18.08

6 Boyer, Mérédith (2002) Lanaudière-Olym 4:20.75

7 Monoszlay, Casey (1996) États-Unis 4:22.43

8 Frøynes, Amanda Marie (1998) Norvège 4:25.36

9 Lavigne, Sabrina (1999) Canada 4:25.71

10 Michishita, Mizuki (2001) Japon 4:26.09

11 Coté, Marianne (1999) Canada 4:26.18

--- Aneno, Susan (1996) Ouganda DNF

--- Negron Texidor, Alondra (1998) Puerto Rico DNS

--- Roxby, Megan (2000) Canada DNS

Épreuve #21 - 1500m (Elite Homme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Malleck, Foster (2001) Canada 3:32.38

2 Davies, Max (2003) Canada 3:36.07

3 Beaudet, Matthew (2000) Canada 3:37.73

4 Toupin, Émile (2003) Canada 3:40.00

5 Lefebvre, Robin (2006) Canada 3:41.06

6 Dannatt, Charlie (1999) Canada 3:42.12

7 Takahashi, Yusuke (1999) Japon 3:42.65

8 Hepworth, Samuel (2004) Canada 3:42.79

9 Perras-Phaneuf, Xavier (2005) Canada 3:43.14

10 Hill, Billy (1999) États-Unis 3:43.27 (3:43.262)

11 Bérubé, Simon (1997) Canada 3:43.27 (3:43.264)

12 Laviolette, Thomas (2000) Canada 3:45.76

13 Katayama, Naoto (2000) Japon 3:46.65

14 Alie-Lamarche, Andre (1999) Canada 3:48.29

15 Seigne, Pierce (2003) États-Unis 3:48.75
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--- Miawad, Hazem (1997) Egypte DNF

--- Ahl, Aaron (1999) Canada DNF

Épreuve #41 - 200m (Elite Femme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vent

1 Powell, Micha (1995) Canada 23.60 -0.7

2 Leger, Catherine (2000) Canada 23.67 -0.7

3 Denis, Dinedye (2000) Cote d?Ivoire 24.19 -0.7

4 Vallée, Julia (2002) Canada 24.39 -0.7

5 Baisden, Kendall (1995) États-Unis 24.94 -0.7

--- Omovoh, Patience Knowledge (2000) Nigeria DNS -0.7

--- Lehlali, Salma (2003) Maroc DNS -0.7

Épreuve #42 - 200m (Elite Homme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat Vent

1 Amoah, Joseph (1997) Ghana 20.76 -0.3

2 Borzor, Christopher (1999) Haiti 20.93 -0.3

3 Dunlap, David (1999) États-Unis 20.96 -0.3

4 Buntin, Nadale (2000) Saint Kitts and Ne 21.23 -0.3

5 Lewis, Miles (1991) Puerto Rico 21.47 -0.3

6 Bertrand, Cellou (2001) C.A. LaSalle 21.64 -0.3

Épreuve #32 - Perche (Ouvert Femme) 

Classique d'Athlétis: 4.10m  Erika Fiedler,  Canada (2019-07-31) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Lefebvre-Bertrand, Emilie (1983) Vainqueurs Plus 3.36m

3.21m 3.36m 3.51m
XO O XXX

2 Barta, Mihaela (1980) Vainqueurs Plus 2.56m

2.41m 2.56m 2.71m
O XO XXX

3 Hoang-Yip, Coralie (2002) Saint-Laurent Sélect 2.56m

2.21m 2.41m 2.56m 2.71m



Page 152025-08-08 08:53:21

Résultats

La Classique d'athlétisme de Montréal 2025

2025-08-06

O O XXO XXX

4 Bonneau, Louise (1969) Vainqueurs Plus 2.41m

2.21m 2.41m 2.56m
XXO XO XXX

Épreuve #49 - Perche (Ouvert Homme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Beaumont-Courteau, Maxime (1987) Vainqueurs Plus 4.11m

4.11m 4.31m
O XXX

2 Genest-Lahaye, Michel (1972) Corsaire-Chaparral 4.01m

3.81m 4.01m 4.11m
XO O XXX

3 Giroux, Thomas (2003) Sherbrooke 3.81m

3.21m 3.36m 3.51m 3.66m 3.81m 3.91m
XO O O O XO XXX

4 Abrassart, Christophe (1971) Vainqueurs Plus 3.51m

3.51m 3.66m
O XXX

5 Fournier-Leonard, Philippe-Olivier (1996) Vainqueurs Plus 3.51m

3.01m 3.11m 3.21m 3.26m 3.41m 3.51m 3.61m
XO O O O O XO XXX

6 Salmon, Tony (1955) Vainqueurs Plus 3.26m

2.86m 3.01m 3.11m 3.21m 3.26m 3.31m
O O O XXO O XXX

7 Courteau, Ambroise (1958) Vainqueurs Plus 3.01m

2.86m 3.01m
O O

--- Bouchard, Luc (1959) Vainqueurs Plus DNS
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Épreuve #38 - Perche (Elite Femme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Elizarov, Jennifer (2003) Canada 4.36m

4.11m 4.21m 4.36m 4.46m
XO XO O XXX

2 Blackner, Emily (1997) Canada 4.01m

3.71m 3.86m 4.01m 4.11m
O O O XXX

3 Elford, Grace (2003) Canada 4.01m

3.71m 3.86m 4.01m 4.11m
XO O XXO XXX

4 Fielder, Erika (1991) Canada 3.86m

3.71m 3.86m 4.01m
O O XXX

Épreuve #48 - Hauteur (Elite Femme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Lorenzo, Marguerite (1999) Canada 1.83m

1.72m 1.76m 1.80m 1.83m 1.86m
O XXO XO XO XXX

--- Evans, Elizabeth (1990) États-Unis NH

1.72m
XXX

Épreuve #36 - Poids (Elite Femme) - 4kg 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Sands, Liv (2003) Canada 16.98m

15.86m 16.88m 16.82m F 16.71m 16.98m

2 Oladipo, Divine (1998) Angleterre 16.38m

F 15.66m 15.75m 15.79m 16.25m 16.38m

3 Latham, Efe (2002) Canada 13.69m

F F 13.62m 13.69m F F

4 Bolton, Charlotte (2003) Canada 9.60m

9.02m 8.90m 8.53m 8.62m 9.60m F
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Épreuve #37 - Poids (Elite Homme) - 7.26kg 

# Athlète Club Résultat

--- Morrison, William (1996) Philippines DNS

DNS

--- Van Niekerk, Chris (2000) Afrique du Sud DNS

DNS

Épreuve #33 - Perche (Elite Homme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Sawa, Shingo (1996) Japon 5.12m

5.02m 5.12m 5.32m
O O XXX

2 Filipek, Nathan (1991) Canada 5.02m

4.77m 4.92m 5.02m 5.12m
O O XO XXX

3 Theodore, Deryk (1989) Canada 4.92m

4.77m 4.92m
XO XO

4 Genest, Gabriel (2007) Canada 4.62m

4.62m 5.02m
O XXX

5 Lavoie Beaulieu, Édouard (2002) Sherbrooke 4.62m

4.62m 4.77m
O XXX

6 Parker, Nojah (1999) Canada 4.62m

4.62m 4.77m
XO XXX

--- Léveillé, Maxime (1998) Canada DNS
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Épreuve #31 - Hauteur (Elite Homme) 

# Athlète Club Résultat

1 Castro Rivera, Luis (1991) Puerto Rico 2.10m

2.03m 2.10m 2.17m
O O XXX

2 Lafleur, Hans (1996) Canada 1.95m

1.90m 1.95m 1.99m
XO XO XXX

3 Legros, Marcus (2006) Canada 1.95m

1.85m 1.90m 1.95m 1.99m
O O XXO XXX

--- Cate, Sean (1994) Canada DNS


